
S et* tyirdtc-r-

d;orzr dl-<ti (lanz.rra Bank€, o CI

(A GovERNMENT oF rNDrA UNDERTAKTNG)

ARM BRANCH. 8-6. SETHI COLONY. IAIPUR-3O2OO4

Ref: CB72s8/SALE NOTICE/StT PACKERS/2023

To,

1. M/S S tT PACKERS

Hl 349 350 AGRO BLOCK

KARNI INDUSTRIAL AREA

BIKANER-334001

Date:05.01.2023

(BORROWER)

(BORROWER AND MORTGAGER)

(GUARANTOR}

(GUARANTOR)

(GUARANTOR)

(GUARANTOR)

2 MR. NAND KISHORE JAJRA

NEAR SHANTI BAL NIKETAN SCHOOL

NEW LINE GANGA SHAHAR BIKANER-334001

3. SMT. LALITA DEVIJAJRA
NEAR SHANTI BAL NIKETAN SCHOOL

NEW TINE GANGA SHAHAR BIKANER-334001

4. sMT. bunca orvt
NEAR SHANTI BAL NIKETAN SCHOOt
NEW LINE GANGA SHAHAR BIKANER-334001

5. MR.TARUN SHARMA
NEAR SHANTI BAT NIKETAN SCHOOT

NEW TINE GANGA SHAHAR BIKANER.334OO1

GHANSHYAM DAS JAJRA

NEAR SHANTI BAL NIKfiAN SCHOOL

NEW LINE GANCA SHAHAR BIKANER.334OO1

5

Dear Sir/Mam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

As you are aware, Authorized Officer on behalf of secured creditor Canara Bank, have taken possession oI the
assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subiect Act in

connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our ARM, Jaipur Branch of Canara Bank. (Originally with
CANARA BANK, Bikaner Gajner Road (RAJASTHAN) DP-18340).

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets (throuBh e-auction) more fully described in the schedule of sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made thereunder, I am herewith sendinB the Sale

Notice (e-auction notice) containing terms and conditions of the sale. You are hereby given a last and final
opportunity to discharge the liability in full as stated in the Sale Notice enclosed within 30 days from the date of this
notice, and reclaim the assets which have been possessed by the bank, failing which the assets will be sold as per
the terms and conditions set out in the enclosed Sale Notice.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject, Act or any other law in lorce

q;<-r dq=rr *a=
PPYR tCFlttlxnA BANKN.-*

3t t',)-;d erfuor0
AUftRJUFS+#ESEfrprcen
ENCLOSURE _ SALE NOTICE

E-AUCTION NOTICE

07258

Salc Noticc of (li-Auction Notice) IvL/s S L T I,ackcrs & Othcrs - ARM Il
c I ol'4



S erE!: lyrrdlc.1a

drq-g 965 Czrnara flank**\
(A GovERNMENT oF rNDtA UNDERTAKTNG)

ARM BRANCH. 8-6. SfiHI COTONY, IAIPUR.3O2OO4

sAtE NOTTCE Ot TMMOVABTE PROPERTIES THROUGH E-AUCTTON (ONUNE AUCTTON) UNOER RUrES 8(6) & (9) OF

THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT} RUTES 2OO2

Notice is hereby given to the effect that the immovable properties described herein, taken possession under the
provisions of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act 2002
and Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, will be sold through e-auction on the following terms & conditions,
M/s Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL)throug h the website www.indianbankseauction.com

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: CANARA BANK, ARM BRANCH, 8-6, Sethi Colony, Jaipur

2. Name and Address of the Borrowers:

M/S S tT PACKERS

Hl 349 350 AGRO BTOCK

KARNI INDUSTRIAL AREA

BIKANER-334001

(BORROwER)

2. MR. NAND KISHORE JAJRA S/O GHANSHYAMDAS IAJRA

NEAR SHANTI BAI. NIKETAN SCHOOT

NEW LINE GANGA SHAHAR BIKANER-334001

(BORROWER AND MORTGAGER}

SMT. TATITA DEVI JAJRA w/o MR. NANDKISHORE

NEAR SHANTI BAT NI(ETAN SCHOOI.

NEW TINE GANGA SHAHAR EIKANER-334001

(GUARANTOR)

4. sMT. DURGA DEVI WO GHANSHYAMDAS JAJRA

NEAR SHANTI BAt NIKETAN SCHOOI.

NEW LINE GANGA SHAHAR BIKANER-334001

(GUARANTOR)

MR.TARUN SHARMA S/O GHANSHYAMDAS JAJRA

NEAR SHANTI BAT NIKETAN SCHOOL

NEW LINE GANGA SHAHAR BIKANER.334OO1

(GUARANTOR)

GHANSHYAM OAS JAJRA S/O DUNGARMAT JAJRA

NEAR SHANTI BAL NIKETAN SCHOOL

NEW LINE GANGA SHAHAR BIKANER-334001

(GUARANTOR)

3. Total liabilities as on 31.12.2022 Rs. 15,25,45,446.87 (Rupees Fifteen Crores Twenty Five Lacs Forty Five

Thousand Four Hundred Forty Six and Paisa Eighty Seven only) + further interest & other expenses thereon.

4. Last Oate & Time for receipt of tender documents: 13.02.2023, 5,00 PM

Address in which the tender document to be submitted: CANARA BANK, ARM Jaipur, Sethi Colony, Jaiput
Rajsthan.

1

3

5

5.

s

7

6. 1a1 oate & rime of e- auction: Date :14.02.2023; Time 2.30 pm-3.30 pm
(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale)

(b) Portal of e- auction : www.indianbankseauctio n com

Details of Property/ies:

(i) Residential Plot Admeasuring Area 3000.39 Sq mtrs Khasra No 402 Village Gadhwala, Teh & Oistt

aner Owned by Mr. Nand Kishore Jajra s/o Ghanshyam Das lajra

oticc of (E-Auction Notice) IWs S L T Packers & Others - ARM Branch Jaipur
Page 2 of 4

r#\d
a Q72s8

r:crr{



ft& tyrrdle.aG

dea'rzl El'<r, (lzrn:rra Etank<A.

(A GovERNMENT oF tNDtA UNDERTAKTNG)

ARM BRANCH. 8-6. SETHI COTONY, JAIPUR-3O2OO4

BOUNDARIES ARE AS tl N DER:-

North - Other Land
East - LAND OF JAGEER SINGH

South -Street
West -Remaining Khasra No.402

(ii)

North - Bikaner Road

East - laggir Singh Land

North - Other Land

East - Remaining part of Khasra

South - Other Land

West -Khasra No.402

Part of Residential Plot Admeasuring Area 982.07 Sq mtrs Khasra No 402 Village Gadhwala, Teh &

Distt. Bikaner Owned by Mr. Nand Kishore Jajra s/o Ghanshyam Das laira

BOUNDARIES 4NEA5 UNDEE:

> Reserve Price 1(i) &(ii): Rs.35.84 Lakhs (nrpees rhirty-Five Lakhs Eishty-Four rhousand

On ly).

> EMD & last date of deposit of EMD: Rs.3.5O Lakhs lnupees rnree Lakhs sixty rhousand

only) on or before 13.02.2023, 5,00 PM (offline or online)

2.lndustrial Land Khasra No.396/1 measuring 0.63 Hectare and Khasra N0.398/3 Measuring 0.50 Hectare Main

Road Vill Bachhsar Dist. Bikaner owned by Nand Kishore Jajra s/o Ghanshyam Das lajra

BOUNDARIES ARE AS UNDER:-

South - Road Karmisar to Bachhasar

West - Remaining part of Khasra

> Reserve Price: Rs.27.46 Lacs (Rupees r*enty-seven Lakhs Fdrty-six Thousand only).

> EMD & last date of deposit of EMD: Rs. 2.75 Lakhs (nupeet rwo Lakhs seventy-five

thousand) on or before 13.O2.2O23,5.00 PM (offline or online)

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS
The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the
following conditions

a. The property will be sold in "as is where is and as is what is" basis including encumbrances, if any. There is no

encumbrance to the knowledge of the bank.
b. Auction / bidding shall be only through "online Electronic Bidding" through the website
www.indianbankseauction.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before takinB part

in the e-auction sale proceedings.
c. The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on/before 13.02.2023 between
3.00 pm to 5.00 pm.

d. The property will not be sold below the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improve their offer
further during auction process.

e. EMD amount of LO% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of nuthorized
Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Jaipur OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of

account of CANARA BANK ARM BRANCH, JAIPUR, A/c No 2O9272434 IFSC Code: CNR80007258
on or before 13.02.2023,5.00 pm.
f. lntending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with regard to diBital
signature please contact the service provider M/s Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL). Canbank Computer
Services Ltd, No.218, J P Royale, Lst floor, Sampige Road, Malleswaram, Mr. Pakhare D D/ Mr. Ramesh T H

9480697777 /8553643144. Email id: eauction@ccsl.co.in. lmmediately on the same date of pa MD

Sale Notice of (li-Auction Notice) M/s S L T Packcrs & Othcrs - Al{M ll
o l4



ffafl*z Eyridlertc
-rq31 6'q, Canara Barnk-#\

(a eoveRruuerur oF rNDrA UNDERTAKTNG)

ARM BRAN cH- B-5 SETHI COLONY, JAIPUR-3020(M
amount the bidders shall approach the said service provider for obtaining digital signature (lf not holding a valid
digital signature)
g. After payment of the EMD amount, the intendin8 bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 13.02.2023, 5.00 PM, to ARM Branch, Jaipur by hand or by email.

(1) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt
thereof with UTR No.

(2) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce
these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25y. ot bid
amount.

(3) Bidders Name, Contact No., Address, E Mail ld.
(4) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

h. The intendin8 bidders should register their names at portal www.indianbankseauction.com and get their User lD
and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from the service provider M/s
Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL). Canbank Computer Services Ltd, No.218, J P Royale, 1st floor, Sampige
Road, Malleswaram, Mr. Pakhare D O/ Mr. Ramesh T H 948069177718553643L44. Email id:eauction@ccsl.co.in.
i- EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them within 2 days of finalization of sale. The EMD

shall not carry any interest.

i. Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies of
Rs. 1,00,000. The bidder who submits the highest bid (not below the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction
shall be declared as successful bidder. sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to
confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
k. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on
declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by
the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price within the period stated above, the deposit
made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up
for sale again.
l. All charges for conveyance, stamp duty and registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful

bidder only.
m. For sale proceeds above Rs. 50 Lacs (Rupees Fifty Lacs), TDS shall be payable at the rate 1% of the sale amount,
which shall be payable separately by the Successful buyer.

n. Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction
without assigning any reason thereof.
o. ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction,
they can approach Jaipur Circle office or Canara Bank ARM Branch, Jaipur who as a facilitating center shall make

necessary arrangements.
p. For further details contact, canara Bank, ARM Branch, (Ph. No 98720 05249 / 9818201400 / 9411680155) e-mail
id cb72s8@canarabank.com OR the service M/s Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL). Canbank Computer
Services Ltd, No.218, J P Royale, 1st Floor, Sampige Road, Malleswaram, Mr. Pakhare D D/ Mr. Ramesh T H

94806977 17 1a553643144. Email id: eauction@ccsl.co.in.

Special lnstruction/Caution
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank

nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part

of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to
make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so

that th are able to circumvent such situation and are able to partici ate in the auction successful

Place:Jaipur

06.01.2023

ary. r .r}<=r *a
rbR caruanA BANK

&.,-t t'.'--
or fi=r<r' crfi-'nr{I

aufr+dltztRtF?rBtf rc E R

CANARA BANK

Noticc of (D-Auction Notice) M/s S L T Packers & Others - ARM Branch Jaipur
Page 4 of 4


